Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority

(208 Sutton Way, Grass Valley, CA 95945)

THIS AMENDMENT is dated this 11th day of April 2017 by and between COUNTY OF NEVADA ("Landlord"), and NEVADA-SIERRA REGIONAL IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES PUBLIC AUTHORITY ("Tenant"). Said Amendment will amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled Lease Agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority as approved on August 16, 2016 per Resolution No. 16-424.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to reflect a change in Tenant's business name.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. That Amendment No. 1 shall be effective as of September 13, 2016.
- 2. All references made to Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority in the Agreement are now "Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority."
- 3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

Dated: _____, 2017

LANDLORD: County of Nevada

ATTEST:

By:____

Honorable Hank Weston Chair of the Board of Supervisors

By:_____ Julie Patterson-Hunter Clerk of the Board

TENANT:

Dated: _____, 2017

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ву:_____

Ann Guerra, Executive Director Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority 208 Sutton Way Grass Valley, CA 95945

By:____ County Counsel